©On-Bright Electronics                     Confidential                               Datasheet
OB_DOC_DS_3332BxA4
- 1 -
Single Winding, High PF Non-Isolated dimmable LED driver
OB3332Bx
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB3332Bx is a TRIAC dimmable high power factor,
highly integrated buck/buck-boost regulator with

DRAIN
DRAIN
Ordering Information
Note: All Devices are offered in Halogen-free  Package if
not otherwise noted.
Recommended Operating Condition
Symbol Parameter Range
VDD VDD Supply Voltage 8 to 16V
Package Dissipation Rating
Package  RθJA (℃/W)
SOP8 90
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Value
VDD Voltage  -0.3 to 20V
CS Input Voltage  -0.3 to 7V
FB Input Voltage  -0.3 to 7V
DRAIN
Voltage
OB3332BPCP-J -0.3 to 500V
OB3332BMCP-H
OB3332BNCP-H
OB3332BRCP-H
-0.3 to 650V
Min/Max Operating Junction
Temperature TJ
-40 to 150 ℃
Operating Ambient
Temperature TA
-40 to 85 ℃
Min/Max Storage Temperature
Tstg
-55 to 150 ℃
Lead Temperature (Soldering,
10secs)
260 ℃
Note: Stresses beyond those listed under “absolute maximum
ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only, functional operation of the device at
these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under
“recommended operating conditions” is not implied. Exposure
to absolute maximum-rated conditions for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
Output Power Table
Product Condition
175Vac~264Vac
Input
OB3332BMCP-H Io≤80mA 10W
OB3332BNCP-H Io≤105mA 12W
OB3332BPCP-J Io≤180mA 17.6W
OB3332BRCP-H Io≤220mA 18.5W
Note: Maximum practical continuous power in an open frame
design with sufficient drain pattern as a heat sink, at 50℃
ambient and 60℃ temperature rise. Higher output power is
possible with extra added heat sink 、 air circulation and